to existing government accounting rules and regulations and to pertinent VSU policies and rules 
governing official travel. 

THAT for and in consideration of the foregoing service, the FIRST PARTY binds itself to pay 
the SECOND PARTY in the amount of SIX HUNDRED THREE & FORTY CENTS (₱603.40) per day 
inclusive of premium at not less than 8 hours per day based on the work schedule as prescribed by 
the hiring department/office/center/unit; 

The SECOND PARTY will be paid twice a month (per quincena) upon presentation of a 

certification of accomplishments and rendition of actual services issued by the FIRST PARTY or it’s